Trade debts and contract assets (1,627,342)   (1,850,281)

Loans and advances (1,036,374)   (469,146)

Contract costs (1,081,354)   (864,396)

Prepayments and other receivables (1,537,985)   517,778

(6,577,526)   (2,875,035)

Increase in current liabilities:

Trade and other payables 76,196   1,526,122

8,706,390 15,261,539

June 30, June 30,

2018 2017

(Un-Audited) (Un-Audited)

Rs '000 Rs '000

18. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Short term investments 15,798,914   -

Cash and bank balances 3,237,875   2,974,261

19,036,789   2,974,261

-8-

Six months ended

Impairment loss along trade and other receivables, including

   contract assets

Realized gain on investment measured at fair value

 through profit or loss

19. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY AND ITS IMPACT ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

i) Statement of financial position

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

January 01,2017 Rs '000 Rs '000 Rs '000

ASSETS

Contract cost -   1,033,932   1,033,932

Others 182,636,563   -   182,636,563

Total Assets 182,636,563   1,033,932   183,670,495

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Share Capital 51,000,000   -   51,000,000

Reserves 30,118,360   -   30,118,360

Retained Earnings 1,894,739   131,408   2,026,147

83,013,099   131,408   83,144,507

LIABILITIES

Deferred income tax 7,264,575   59,037   7,323,612

Trade and other payables 59,142,912   843,487   59,986,399

Others 33,215,977   -   33,215,977

99,623,464   902,524   100,525,988

Total equity and liabilities 182,636,563   1,033,932   183,670,495

December 31,2017

ASSETS

Contract cost -   1,200,185   1,200,185

Income tax recoverable 15,263,357   (9,963)   15,253,394

Others 170,894,840   -   170,894,840

Total Assets 186,158,197   1,190,222   187,348,419

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Share Capital 51,000,000   -   51,000,000

Reserves 30,304,065   -   30,304,065

Retained Earnings 3,647,809   149,911   3,797,720

84,951,874   149,911   85,101,785

LIABILITIES

Deferred income tax 7,086,423   59,038   7,145,461

Trade and other payables 62,002,745   981,273   62,984,018

Others 32,117,155   -   32,117,155

101,206,323   1,040,311   102,246,634

Total equity and liabilities 186,158,197   1,190,222   187,348,419

Impact of changes in accounting policies

-9-

The following table summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company's interim financial statements

June 30 June 30

2017 2017

Rs '000 Rs '000

As previously

reported

ii) Statement of profit and loss

Revenue

Revenue 35,473,306   (72,799)   35,400,507

Cost of services (25,144,120)   (54,803)   (25,198,923)

Gross profit 10,329,186   (127,602)   10,201,584

Administrative and general expenses (4,618,627)   -   (4,618,627)

Selling and marketing expenses (1,366,976)   77,585   (1,289,391)

(5,985,603)   77,585   (5,908,018)

Operating profit 4,343,583   (50,017)   4,293,566

Other income 2,677,374   -   2,677,374

Finance costs (123,261)   -   (123,261)

Profit  before tax 6,897,696   (50,017)   6,847,679

Provision for income tax (2,207,263)   16,006   (2,191,257)

Profit for the period 4,690,433   (34,011)   4,656,422

iii) Statement of cash flows

For the six months period ended 30 June 2017

Profit  before tax 6,897,696   (50,017)   6,847,679

Adjustments for non-cash and other items

Contract cost -   841,614   841,614

Others 8,921,159   -   8,921,159

8,921,159   841,614   9,762,773

Operating profit before working capital changes 15,818,855   791,597   16,610,452

Contract cost -   (864,395)   (864,395)

Trade and other payables 1,453,324   72,798   1,526,122
Working capital changes (2,010,639)   -   (2,010,639)

Cash generated from operations 15,261,540   -   15,261,540

Retirement benefits and income taxes paid etc (13,908,698)   (13,908,698)

Net cash generated from operating activities 1,352,842   -   1,352,842

Cash flow from investing activities

Net cash flow from investing activities 221,805   -   221,805

Cash flow form financing activities

Net cash generated from financing activities (4,502,529)   -   (4,502,529)